bate is fixed by special law,

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minne-
sota:

SECTION I. That in all counties in this state, organ-
ized by statute prior to April first, 1853, containing a pop-
ulation of more than twenty thousand (20,000) inhab- than25,000
itants and less than twenty-five thousand (25,000) Inh"biuntl-
inhabitants, in which the salary of the judge of probate
is fixed by special law, under the terms of which no
allowance is made to such judge of probate for clerk hire,
postage, stationery or otherwise, the board of county
commissioners are hereby authorized to make an allow-